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under 16 C.F.R. § 3.45(b) that certain of the SIGMA Confidential Materials are entitled to in 

camera treatment. 

4. Therefore, SIGMA requests that this Court grant it an additional two (2) business 

days until Tuesday, July 31, 2012 to file a motion for in camera treatment. 

5. Counsel for SIGMA has conferred with Complaint counsel and counsel for 

McWane and neither opposes this motion. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Matthew A. White   
Matthew A. White 
 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone:  (215) 665-8500 
Fax: (215) 864-8999 
whitema@ballardspahr.com 
 
Attorneys for SIGMA Corporation 

Dated: July 25, 2012
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Joseph A. Ostoyich 
William Lavery 

Baker Botts L.L.P. 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2420 

 
J. Alan Truitt 

Thomas W. Thagard III 
Maynard Cooper & Gale PC 

1901 Sixth Avenue North 
2400 Regions Harbert Plaza 

Birmingham, AL 35203 
 

Counsel for McWane, Inc. 
(by email to joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com; William.lavery@bakerbotts.com; 

atruitt@maynardcooper.com) 
 

Gregory S.C. Huffman 
William M. Katz, Jr. 
Nicole L. Williams 

Brian W. Stolz 
Thompson & Knight LLP 

1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

 
Counsel for Star Pipe Products, Ltd., 

(by email to gregory.huffman@tklaw.com; william.katz@tklaw.com; 
nicole.williams@tklaw.com; brian.stolz@tklaw.com) 

 
Richard Gill 

Copeland, Franco, Screws & Gill 
444 South Perry Street 

Montgomery, AL 36104 
 

Counsel for Tom Brakefield 
(by email to gill@copelandfranco.com) 

 
I also certify that the electronic PDF copy of the foregoing document sent to the 

Secretary of the Commission via the FTC E-Filing System is a true and correct copy of the 
original in my possession, which is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 
 
 
 
       /s/ Matthew A. White    
       Matthew A. White 


